# **Privacy Policy**

## Coverage

This PSA BG Privacy Policy addresses information received on the PSA BG – ConnectCast.IO Website (the "Website"), contact information provided by you, and data needed to enter the ConnectCast.IO Portal. PSA BG does not share your information with third parties for marketing purposes and uses your information only for the purpose it was offered or as determined by the PSA BG customer that provided your information to PSA BG – ConnectCast.IO. If you provide about yourself to complete your shipment – we do not share (unless required by law) it with outside parties except to the extent necessary to complete your delivery. We reserve the right to revise these policies at any time, so check the last line of this policy to see when the policy has changed.

#### **Protect Your Password**

For those connecting to the ConnectCast.IO Portal, use a strong password, not one based on common words or easily guessed terms, such as birthdays or first names. Never write down your password or share it with others. You are responsible for maintaining the secrecy of your own password and will be responsible for the activities of anyone accessing the ConnectCast.IO Portal using your password.

## The Information We Collect

This privacy notice applies to all data collected or submitted on the PSA BG – ConnectCast.IO website and its integrated web-based technology tools. You may use these customized web pages to book shipment and obtain access to shipment management data. We need the data that allow PSA BG clients to receive shipment bookings and to confirm shipping information, including the following:

Name

Address

Email address

Phone number

On other pages you may be required to submit information about other individuals or companies. For shipment and/or order bookings you will be asked to submit the recipient's address and contact details. In this circumstance, the type of personal information collected includes the following:

Name

Address

Email address

Phone number

#### Use of Information

We use the information you provide about someone else when creating a shipment for our clients in connectcast.io, We do not share this information with outside parties except for our client use to execute that shipment.

Our clients use telephone numbers and email addresses to confirm shipment detail and respond to the emails. Such information is not used for any other purpose, is not shared with outside parties and will only be used to correspond with customers about a booked shipment.

# **Data Security**

We take reasonable measures to help protect your personal information in an effort to prevent its loss, misuse and unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration and destruction.

#### How You Can Access or Correct Your Information

You can access the personally identifiable information collected in connectcast.io portal by logging in via secure connection. We use this procedure to better safeguard your online protection. In addition, you can correct identity information errors by sending us a request at <a href="mailto:support@connectcast.">support@connectcast.</a>io

To protect your privacy and security, we will also take reasonable steps to verify your personal identity before granting access or making corrections

# California Privacy Rights

Pursuant to Section 1798.83 of the California Civil Code, residents of California have the right to request from a business, with whom the California resident has an established business relationship, what types of personal information the business shares with third parties for direct marketing purposes by such third party and the identities of the third parties with whom the business has shared such information in the immediately preceding calendar year. To access this information, please contact us by email at <a href="mailto:support@connectcast.io">support@connectcast.io</a>.

## Important Notice to Non-U.S. Residents

The Website and business are operated in the United States. If you are located outside of the United States, please be aware that any information you provide to us will be transferred to the United States. By providing us with any information through the connectcast.io portal, you consent to the collection, processing, maintenance and transfer of such information in and to the United States in which the privacy laws may not be as comprehensive as or equivalent to those in the country where you reside and/or are a citizen.

### How to Contact Us

Should you have other questions or concerns about these privacy policies, please email support@connectcast.io